The Tensiometer for columns, remote locations,
limited access - 1/4 in (6mm) Dia. sensor
38
Laboratory research in soil columns, in tight corners, or near the soil
surfaces cannot be done with a large inflexible standard tensiometer.
The Model 2100F Soilmoisture Probe is a specialized unit designed for
investigation of soil suction in such small regimes. Ideal for laboratory
work such as measuring soil suction values at various levels in soil

of accuracy and longevity to carry out numerous field plots. The 2710ARL when
used with an accurate soil suction curve for their soils can produce a perfect crop
year after year at minimal costs in pump time and water use. The Model 2710ARL
Tensiometer is a precision but rugged, versatile, and inexpensive instrument,
which provides a direct measurement of soil water tension. The heavy walled
1/4 in (63.5mm) of durable butyrate tubing 7/8 in. (2.22 cm) OD with screw cap
is designed to allow for easy replacement of the ceramic cup, o-ring sealed dial
gauge, and use of addition of extension tubes. Easy and time tested readout
gauges hermetically sealed in a stainless steel case with vent access to assure
precision readings. The tensiometer is available in a variety of lengths, ranging
from 6 inches (15 cm) to 60 inches (1.5 m). Series 0240 Insertion Tools can be
used for coring a hole in the soil to accept these units. The Model 2710K1 Service
Kit, available separately, is used to refill and maintain the tensiometer.
SPECIFICATIONS:
2710ARL06	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 6" SIZE	 (15 cm),	 0.63 lbs. (0.28 kgs)
2710ARL12	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 12" SIZE	 (30 cm),	 0.78 lbs. (0.35 kgs)
2710ARL18	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 18" SIZE	 (45 cm),	 0.90 lbs. (0.40 kgs)
2710ARL24	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 24" SIZE	 (60 cm),	 1.02 lbs. (0.46 kgs)
2710ARL36	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 36" SIZE	 (90 cm),	 1.29 lbs. (0.58 kgs)
2710ARL48	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 48" SIZE	 (120 cm),	 1.55 lbs. (0.70 kgs)
2710ARL60	 SOILMOISTURE TENSIOMETER 60" SIZE	 (150 cm),	 1.81 lbs. (0.82 kgs)
ACCESSORIES:
2790K1 SERVICE KIT (includes 2005G2 hand pump, 2034 blue fluid, Tensiometer service
	 cap, neoprene tubing and special filler bottle)
0240L30	 7/8" INSERTION TOOL, 30 inch (76 cm) length	 1.0 lbs. (0.5 kgs)

there's simply no better instrument than a Jet-Fill. The Model 2725ARL series
Jet Fill Tensiometer features the h a n d y  Jet Fill reservoir with push-button
convenience assuring minimal disturbance and a ultra fast fills. Constructed from
heavy walled 1/4 in (63.5mm) of durable butyrate tubing 7/8 in. (2.22 cm) OD.
it's 3 in. (7.62 cm) long replaceable high flow ceramic tip provides the fastest
sensitivity to soil suction changes available. The replaceable, 0-ring sealed, 3 in.
(7.26 cm) diameter readout gauge is hermetically sealed in a stainless steel case,
with convenient access venting giving years of accurate and precise data. The
Jet Fill Reservoir holds additional 70 ml of water for replacing water used by the
unit in prolonged high suction values. Our "gold standard" Jet-Fill Tensiometers
are available in a variety of lengths, ranging from 6 inches (15 cm) to 60 inches
(1.5 m). Series 0240 Insertion Tools can be used for coring a hole in the soil to
accept these units.
SPECIFICATIONS:
2725ARL06 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 6" SIZE (15 cm) 0.76 lbs. (0.3 kgs)
2725ARL12 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 12" SIZE (30 cm) 0.90 lbs. (0.4 kgs)
2725ARL18 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 18" SIZE (45 cm) 1.03 lbs. (0.4 kgs)
2725ARL24 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 24" SIZE (60 cm) 1.15 lbs. (0.5 kgs)
2725ARL36 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 36" SIZE (90 cm) 1.42 lbs. (0.6 kgs)
2725ARL48 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 48" SIZE (120 cm) 1.68 lbs. (0.7 kgs)
2725ARL60 JET FILL TENSIOMETER, 60" SIZE (150 cm) 1.94 lbs. (0.8 kgs)
ACCESSORIES:
0240L30 7/8" INSERTION TOOL, 30 inch (76 cm) length 1.0 lbs. (0.5 kgs)
0240L54 7/8" INSERTION TOOL, 54 inch (137 cm) length 1.9 lbs. (0.8 kgs)
0240L78 7/8" INSERTION TOOL, 78 inch (198 cm) length 2.9 lbs. (1.3 kgs)